
The GLOBE Program  
  

  
Director, International/U.S. Partnerships and Outreach:  
Dr. Teresa Kennedy   tkennedy@globe.gov   
 
Deputy Director, International/U.S. Partnerships and Outreach:  
Dr. Rebecca Boger     rboger@globe.gov   
 
Regional Directors:   
Africa and the Middle East:  
Regional Directors:  Dr. Rebecca Boger and Mr. Gary Randolph  
rboger@globe.gov     randolph@globe.gov       
 
Asia, the Pacific, Russia and the Commonwealth of Independent States:   
Regional Director:  Mr. Eric Stonebraker 
 estonebr@globe.gov    
 
Eastern, Central and Western Europe:  
Regional Director:  Mr. Gary Randolph  
randolph@globe.gov    
 
The Caribbean:  
Regional Directors:  Dr. Rebecca Boger and Dr. Hudson Roditi  
rboger@globe.gov     hroditi@globe.gov    
 
Mexico and Latin America:  
Regional Director:  Dr. Hudson Roditi  
hroditi@globe.gov
 
Canada: Regional Director:   Dr. Rebecca Boger  
rboger@globe.gov    
 
The United States:  
Regional Director:  Ms. Nan McClurg  
mcclurg@atmos.colostate.edu      

 

 
The Help Desk:        help@globe.gov       1-800-858-9947    
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The entire Partner Support Team is involved in specific outreach programs to meet the 
needs of our diverse partners. Initial efforts have been targeted in the following areas:  
  
International Outreach Programs:   
 
GLOBE Learning Communities:  
Ms. Barry Carroll   bcarroll@csmate.colostate.edu
Schools for the Deaf, Blind, and other Disabilities:  
Ms. Ali Zimmerman   ali@globe.gov    
United Nations Programs (UNEP, UNESCO, UNHCR): 
Dr. Teresa Kennedy, Dr. Rebecca Boger and Dr. Hudson Roditi   
tkennedy@globe.gov    rboger@globe.gov    hroditi@globe.gov
U.S. Peace Corps:  
Ms. Barry Carroll, Mr. Gary Randolph and Mr. Eric Stonebraker  
bcarroll@csmate.colostate.edu  randolph@globe.gov  estonebr@globe.gov  
 
U.S. Outreach Programs:   
 
Department of Defense Schools (DOD):  
Mr. Gary Randolph   randolph@globe.gov
Hispanic Schools:  
Dr. Teresa Kennedy and Dr. Hudson Roditi   
tkennedy@globe.gov   hroditi@globe.gov   
Historically Black Colleges and Universities (HBCU):  
Dr. Rebecca Boger   rboger@globe.gov    
NASA Programs  
Dr. Teresa Kennedy   tkennedy@globe.gov   
Tribal Schools:  
Mr. Gary Randolph   randolph@globe.gov   
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